RCU SERIES
ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS
contact@steeleconnect.com 2/17                                                                   02/2022
DESIGN AND MANUFACTURE
HIGH POWER INTERCONNECT SYSTEMS
RCU SERIES
 FOR SEVERE ENVIRONMENT
COMPETENCY ENGAGEMENTS SERVICES

(Cross section)
AWG 00
Conductor ∅ (mm) 12,32
X Maximum Current (A)
@ 30°C 400A
50 mm²
By pole
By connector 330 A 600A 900A
330 A 300A/ pole 300A/pole
Intensity Max (Permanent)
Cable (conductor cross
section)
Single Pole Two Poles Three Poles
contact@steeleconnect.com 6/17                                                                   02/2022
Pin Contact with Crimp termination  Cable cross section Part Number
  AWG 7 / 10 mm² RCU-XXX-0PXXX-010-0AXX-X
AWG 5/ 16 mm² RCU-XXX-0PXXX-016-0AXX-X
AWG 4 / 25 mm² RCU-XXX-0PXXX-025-0AXX-X
AWG 2 / 35 mm² RCU-XXX-0PXXX-035-0AXX-X
AWG 0 / 50 mm² RCU-XXX-0PXXX-050-0AXX-X
AWG 00 / 70 mm² RCU-XXX-0PXXX-070-0AXX-X
Socket Contact with Crimp termination  Cable cross section Part Number
  AWG 7 / 10 mm² RCU-XXX-0SXXX-010-0AXX-X
AWG 5/ 16 mm² RCU-XXX-0SXXX-016-0AXX-X
AWG 4 / 25 mm² RCU-XXX-0SXXX-025-0AXX-X
AWG 2 / 35 mm² RCU-XXX-0SXXX-035-0AXX-X
AWG 0 / 50 mm² RCU-XXX-0SXXX-050-0AXX-X
AWG 00 / 70 mm² RCU-XXX-0SXXX-070-0AXX-X
Pin Contact with Screw Termination for lug  Part Number
RCU-XXX-4PXXX-XXX-0AXX-X
Socket Contact with Screw Termination for lug  Part Number
RCU-XXX-1SXXX-XXX-0AXX-X